Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | | lame | Execution Date |
| Sam-min KIM | | | | 05/10/2007 |
| Young Jin KIM | | | | 05/10/2007 |
| Seung II KIM | | | | 05/10/2007 |
| Ji-Eun RYU | | | | 05/10/2007 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Korea Kumho Petrochemical Co., Ltd. | | | |
| Street Address: | Kumho Bldg. Sinmunno 1(il)-ga Jongno-gu | | | |
| City: | Seoul | | | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | | Number | |
| Application Number: 117 | | 11746 | 46796 | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA (305)830-2605 Fax Number: (305)830-2605 Correspondence will be servia US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 305-830-2600 Email: pbianco@focusonip.com Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 7052-X07-003 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Paul D. Bianco | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=_0531110257_001#page1.tif source=_0531110257_001#page2.tif PATENT | | | | |

500286732

Attorney Docket No. 7052-X07-003

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Korea Kumho Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

of Kumho Bldg. Sinmunno 1(il)-ga Jongno-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

METHOD FOR THE TERMINATION OF ANIONIC POLYMERIZATION USING PHOSPHATE ESTER/WATER MIXTURE

as set forth in United States Patent Application 11/746,796, filed May 10, 2007 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

1 of 3

representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR: KIM, Sam-min

CITIZENSHIP: Republic of Korea

RESIDENCE: 106-608 Daelim Dure Apt. Sinseong-dong Yuseong-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Same as above.

Gunlin DATE: 10.5.2007 INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR: KIM, Young Jin

CITIZENSHIP: Republic of Korea

RESIDENCE: 102-1304 Samsung Hanul Apt. Sinscong-dong Yuseong-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Same as above.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: Kpm Young Jim DATE: 10. 5 2007

INVENTOR: KIM, Seung II

CITIZENSHIP: Republic of Korea

RESIDENCE: 106-104 Chonggu Narae Apt. Jeonmin-dong Yuseong-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Same as above.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: Soung ll DATE: 10.5. 2007

2 of 3

INVENTOR: RYU, Ji-Eun

t

;

CITIZENSHIP: Republic of Korea

RESIDENCE: 2-606 Kumho Apt. Soho-dong Yeosu-si Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea

٠

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Same as above.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: JJ. - EUM DATE: 10.5. 2007

3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/31/2007